
 

Berkshire Cricket League 2010 Statistics 

 

Batsmen over 500 runs 

Sandy Rodrigo (G&L) 808 
Dave Drury (Ibis Mapledurham) 708 
Tom McKenzie (MWE)  661 
Will Macdonald (Stoke Row)  641 
Mark Gillon (MWE) 644 
Tom Osbourne (Ibis Mapledurham) 635 
Tim Vines  (Peppard) 601 
Ross Ditchburn (Farley Hill) 589 
James Wheeler (Woodcote) 552 
Rahim Kahn (West Reading) 551 
Liam Duffy (Knowl Hill) 548 
Adnan Butt (West Reading) 546 
Jags Dhillon (Pinkneys Green) 533 
John Westbrook (Welford Park) 533 
Ian Millson (Knowl Hill) 511 
Zafar Ali (SE Reading) 508 
Jamie Seward (S&U) 507 
Garry Legg (Peppard) 506 

 

 

 

Bowlers over 35 wickets 

Alan Mayers (Peppard) 52 
Mark Gillon (MWE) 50 
Adam Brookman (Knowl Hill) 48 
Najam Raja (West Reading) 43 
Steve Ruddle (Warfield) 38 
Hafeez Khan (West Reading) 35 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

All-time League Statistics – Batting and Bowling 

Note these figures may not be totally accurate. Please e-mail handbook@berkshirecricketleague.com for modifications. 

Runs   Wickets  
11,499 
10,622 
10,229 
10,090 
9,621 
7,955 
7,881 
7,542 
7,125 
7,069 
7,013 
6,857 
6,793 
6,734 
6,456 
6,330 
6,290 
5,701 
5,553 
5,388 
5,381 
5,349 
5,158 
5,066 
4,734 
4,733 
4,620 
4,483 
3,938 
3,927 
3,906 
3,829 
3,782 
3,776 
3,765 
3,642 
3,562 
3,484 
3,428 
3,312 
3,186 

J Marston (West Ilsley) 
D Streak (Farley Hill) 
M Evans (Peppard) 
T Clacey (Emmbrook & Bearwood) 
A Watts (Peppard) 
C Cudjoe (Ibis Mapledurham) 
S Massey (Yateley) 
M Elsam (Littlewick Green) 
G Wickens (Woodley) 
C Canty (Binfield) 
H Asquith (Peppard) 
R Collins (Wraysbury) 
E Ellis (Theale & Tilehurst) 
P Ridgeway Hurley 
T Kendrick Binfield 
P Cary Pinkneys Green 
P Johnston (Mapledurham) 
G Fenty (Caversham) 
C Fright (Purley) 
I Herrington (Welford Park) 
V Clarke (Cavaliers) 
D Kent (Goring) 
A Shallom (Sandhurst) 
C Baker (Wargrave) 
L Ali (Mapledurham) 
A Rollins (Purley) 
D Paige (Woodley) 
D French (Woodley) 
A Pigden (Kidmore End) 
C Hetherley (Cippenham) 
A Greene (Hurley) 
R Godbole (Crown Wood) 
C Cutting (Caversham) 
D Johnston (Mapledurham) 
R Mundy (Kidmore End) 
J Carne (West Ilsley) 
Campbell (Reading) 
P Bamber (Cookham Dean) 
A Ifill (Caversham) 
Y Hassam (Iveco Langley) 
A Potter (Caversham) 

 797 
721 
694 
584 
545 
543 
538 
533 
532 
483 
480 
479 
443 
440 
439 
431 
425 
419 
411 
409 
404 
403 
397 
383 
379 
378 
363 
361 
353 
344 
337 
336 
328 
309 
306 

R Hayden (Peppard) 
R Sessions (Wargrave) 
A Shallom (Sandhust) 
I Walker (Pinkneys Green) 
M York (Binfield) 
B Rebbeck (Emmbrook) 
W Tanner (Frimley) 
H Roberts (Cavaliers) 
J Gledhill (Compton) 
M Anderson (Sonning) 
P Norris (Wargrave) 
B J Cook (Cold Ash) 
I Herrington (Welford Park)  
D Johnson (Mapledurham) 
R Williams (Theale & Tilehurst) 
B Clark (Mapledurham) 
N Bently (Farley Hill) 
H Bradshaw (Mapledurham) 
D Healy (Theale & Tilehurst) 
R Field (Littlewick Green) 
A Evans (Peppard) 
T Rooks (Wraysbury) 
J Moules (Cippenham) 
J White (Ibis) 
C Dawkins (Hurley) 
C Long (Hurley) 
A Larkcom (Welford Park) 
J Allen (Royal Ascot) 
M Nunn (Cookham Dean) 
B Jempson (West Ilsley) 
C Knight (Sonning)  
W Dreadfield (Ibis) 
D Paige (Woodley) 
R Godbole (Crown Wood) 
C Searle (Wargrave) 
 
 
 
 



 

All-time League Statistics – Fielding 

Note these figures may not be totally accurate. Please e-mail handbook@berkshirecricketleague.com for modifications. 

Dismissals Catches Stumpings Player 
248 
221 
191 
181 
178 
176 
176 
169 
167 
161 
153 
151 
144 
134 
132 
118 
115 
96 
90 
88 
88 
88 
87 
87 
85 
83 
82 
79 
71 
68 
62 

165 
159 
150 
131 
127 
127 
143 
131 
108 
139 
123 
128 
120 
120 
92 

115 
105 
96 
90 
55 
88 
65 
81 
59 
82 
83 
55 
74 
61 
63 
62 

83 
62 
41 
50 
51 
49 
33 
38 
59 
22 
30 
23 
24 
14 
40 
3 

10 
0 
0 

33 
0 

23 
6 

28 
3 
0 

27 
5 

10 
5 
0 

F Powell (West Ilsley) 
R Strudley (Stratfield Turgis) 
C Cutting (Caversham) 
M Edwards (Goring) 
S Forrest (Hurley) 
D Harris (Ibis Mapledurham) 
K Johnston (Mapledruham) 
D Brown (Woodley) 
C Foxwell (Welford Park) 
A Driver (Sonning) 
R Hayden (Peppard) 
R Dunn (Farley Hill) 
W Williams (Kidmore End) 
J Lawson (Wargrave) 
F Hawkins (Emmbrook) 
A King (Royal Ascot) 
K Davies (Welford Park) 
I Herrington (Welford Park) 
G Fenty (Caversham) 
J Smith (Sonning) 
D Baker (Bearwood) 
C Baker (Wargrave) 
D Stringer (Cookham Dean) 
R Higgs (Caversham ) 
M Frost (Windsor & Eton) 
M Fisher (Cippenham) 
R Holloway (Wraysbury) 
J Sheldon (Kidmore End) 
R McKenzie (White Waltham) 
A Read (Theale) 
A Potter (Caversham) 

 

 

  



 

Qualifications 
Batting: 200 runs minimum, 8 innings 
Bowling: 80 overs, 20 wickets 
 
Premier Batting 2010 
               

 
Name Club Matches Innings NO Runs HS Average 

1 Tom McKenzie MWE 

   
661 

 
66.1 

2 Will McDonald Stoke Row 

   
641 

 
58.27 

3 Tim Vines Peppard 

   
609 

 
55.36 

4 James Wheeler Woodcote 

   
552 

 
55.2 

5 Jamie Stead MWE 

   
523 

 
52.3 

6 Jamie Seward  Sulhamstead 

   
507 

 
50.7 

7 Usman Shah Grosvenor 

   
386 

 
48.25 

8 Sam Boughton  Stoke Row 

   
476 

 
39.67 

9 Manish Kapoor Grosvenor 

   
391 

 
39.1 

10 Dan Hayden Peppard 

   
464 

 
38.67 

11 Andy Tutty Sandhurst 

   
411 

 
37.36 

12 Aron Shallom Sandhurst 

   
427 

 
35.58 

13 Bob Hodson MWE 

   
289 

 
32.11 

14 Mohammed Rafi Grosvenor 

   
346 

 
31.45 

15 Ian Jubb Woodley 

   
377 

 
31.42 

16 Faisal Khan Harlington 

   
364 

 
30.33 

17 Ryan Van Heerden Woodcote 

   
207 

 
29.57 

18 Jonnie Bradshaw Stoke Row 

   
236 

 
29.5 

19 Senthil Munisamy Peppard 

   
321 

 
29.18 

20 Graham Sanders Sandhurst 

   
254 

 
28.2 

 

Premier Bowling 2010 
               

 
Name Club Overs Maidens Runs Wickets BB Average 

1 Nick Bielby MWE 
   

32 
 

13.06 
2 Jonny Clark Woodcote 

   
34 

 
14.08 

3 Bob Hodson MWE 
   

21 
 

14.33 
4 Ryan Van Heerden Woodcote 

   
33 

 
14.91 

5 Will MacDonald Stoke Row 
   

28 
 

15.18 
6 Nick Kingston MWE 

   
22 

 
16.05 

7 Andy Johnson MWE 
   

25 
 

16.12 
8 Ashfaque Rahman Sandhurst 

   
28 

 
16.43 

9 Mohammed Rizwan Grosvenor 
   

33 
 

18.58 
10 Ken Allsobrook MWE 

   
24 

 
18.88 

11 Faisal Khan Harlington 
   

25 
 

19.36 
12 Jamil Anjum Woodley 

   
23 

 
22.7 

13 Ian Williams Sulhamstead 
   

28 
 

22.75 
14 Tim Vines Peppard 

   
27 

 
23.89 

15 Sam Boughton Stoke Row 
   

20 
 

32.55 

 

  



 

Division 1 Batting 2010 
               

 
Name Club Matches Innings NO Runs HS Average 

1 Dave Drury Ibis 
   

708 
 

54.46 
2 Tom Osborne Ibis 

   
635 

 
45.36 

3 Jags Dhillon Pinkneys Green 
   

533 
 

44.42 
4 Rahim Khan West Reading 

   
551 

 
42.38 

5 Ross Ditchburn Farley Hill 
   

589 
 

39.27 
6 Adnan Butt West Reading 

   
546 

 
39 

7 James Wright Stratfield 
   

427 
 

38.82 
8 Ian Freeland Ruislip Victoria 

   
229 

 
38.17 

9 Faisal Ansari Ruislip Victoria 
   

379 
 

37.9 
10 Prashant Lal Ruislip Victoria 

   
287 

 
35.88 

11 Illya Krunic Ruislip Victoria 
   

381 
 

34.64 
12 Ravi Adapa Ruislip Victoria 

   
319 

 
31.9 

13 Will Smith Goring 
   

440 
 

31.43 
14 Jason Davies Emmbrook 

   
344 

 
31.27 

15 Chris Trill Emmbrook 
   

280 
 

31.11 
16 Matt Salter Farley Hill 

   
274 

 
30.44 

17 Prashant Gandhi Shinfield 
   

357 
 

29.4 
18 Simon Grace Ibis 

   
294 

 
29.4 

19 Matt Jones Ibis 
   

250 
 

27.78 
20 Vikas Chib Checkendon 

   
361 

 
27.77 

 

Division 1 Bowling 2010 
               

 
Name Club Overs Maidens Runs Wickets BB Average 

1 Hafeez Khan West Reading 
   

35 
 

12.31 
2 Najam Raja West Reading 

   
43 

 
12.7 

3 James Wright Stratfield 
   

26 
 

13.23 
4 Robbie Patterson Emmbrook 

   
22 

 
13.64 

5 Steve Clarke Stratfield 
   

32 
 

13.78 
6 Pete Slade Goring 

   
25 

 
13.8 

7 Steve Ayers Stratfield 
   

25 
 

15.28 
8 Prashant Gandhi Shinfield 

   
33 

 
16.39 

9 John Cox Farley Hill 
   

33 
 

17.27 
10 Sidney Combrinck Ruislip Victoria 

   
23 

 
17.61 

11 Rahim Khan West Reading 
   

26 
 

17.88 
12 Graham Eames Shinfield 

   
24 

 
17.96 

13 Trevor Clacey Farley Hill 
   

23 
 

19.74 
14 James Harvey Farley Hill 

   
24 

 
19.83 

15 Chris Trill Emmbrook 
   

26 
 

20.15 
16 Richard Pilkington Ibis 

   
23 

 
20.83 

17 Vikas Chib Checkendon 
   

20 
 

21.6 
18 Andrew Barrett Ibis 

   
20 

 
21.75 

19 Ravi Adapa Ruislip Victoria 
   

21 
 

21.81 
20 Tom Clay Stratfield 

   
22 

 
22.18 

 

  



 

Division 2 Batting 2010 
               

 
Name Club Matches Innings NO Runs HS Average 

1 Ghalib Hussain South East Reading 9 9 1 441 125 55.12 
2 Zafar Ali South East Reading 11 11 1 508 153* 50.8 
3 Atiq Javed Mortimer 13 12 6 299 56* 49.83 
4 Paul Gearing  WSL 10 10 2 382 57 47.75 
5 Peter Northall Crowthorne 10 9 0 396 94 44 
6 Mark Gillon  MWE2 15 15 0 644 110 42.93 
7 Joe Dixon  BCS 12 12 0 476 105 39.67 
8 Mohamed Ilyas Mortimer 14 13 0 405 92 31.15 
9 Ted Baker Sonning 3 8 8 1 211 88* 30.14 

10 Qamar Abbas South East Reading 13 13 1 360 84 30 
11 Steve Northall Crowthorne 8 8 0 233 68 29.12 
12 Asha Smith Bradfield 8 8 0 211 85 26.38 
13  Dave Comber Bradfield 12 12 0 310 97 25.83 
14 Tyrone Ferreira  Woodley 10 10 0 257 90 25.7 
15 Paul Chamberlain BCS 10 10 0 248 56 24.8 
16 Adeel Razak Mortimer 14 12 2 247 46* 24.7 
17 James Eaglesham BCS 12 12 0 278 63 23.17 
18 Ian Geddes Woodley 12 12 0 243 49 20.25 
19 Alex Prinn MWE2 13 13 0 213 75 16.38 

 

Division 2 Bowling 2010 
               

 
Name Club Overs Maidens Runs Wickets BB Average 

1 Rafaqat Raja South East Reading 130 23 429 34  8-29 12.62 
2 Mark Gillon MWE2 174.5 21 791 50  5-24 15.82 
3 Imran Ali South East Reading 137.3 22 525 33  7-63 15.91 
4 Ross Chalmers Crowthorne 114 13 396 24  6-42 16.5 
5 Adeel Razak Mortimer 131.1 26 448 26  6-39 17.23 
6 Laurie Figzal Woodley 121.3 25 542 29  5-49 18.69 
7 James Eaglesham BCS 149.1 23 620 33  7-40 18.79 
8 Andy Prinn MWE2 151.2 22 540 27  3-37 20 
9 Adey Bucksey Bradfield 101 19 421 21  6-51 20.05 

10 Waqas Tahir Sonning 3 125.5 13 543 23  6-40 23.61 
11 David North Bradfield 138.1 19 611 21  5-77 29.1 

 

  



 

Division 3 Batting 2010 
               

 
Name Club Matches Innings NO Runs HS Average 

1 Garry Legg Peppard 15 15 6 506 91* 56.22 
2 Dave Wilson Warfield 10 10 1 466 97 51.78 
3 Tony Moss Warfield 9 9 2 359 104 51.29 
4 Paul Bailey Ruislip Victoria 11 11 4 352 81* 50.29 
5 Dave Cox Warfield 10 10 2 386 94 48.25 
6 Sandy Rodrigo Grouse&Label 13 13 - 604 128 46.46 
7 Justin Culpeper Grouse&Label 10 10 2 362 123 45.25 
8 J Westbrook Welford Park 13 13 - 533 75 41 
9 Ollie Armstrong-Wood Crown Wood 10 10 4 244 49 40.67 

10 Adnan Raja West Reading 14 14 1 523 83 40.23 
11 Don Townsin Peppard 9 9 1 297 76 37.12 
12 Will Herrington Welford Park 12 11 2 329 100 36.56 
13 Jason Doole Sulhamstead 9 9 - 328 116 36.44 
14 Ian Herrington Welford Park 15 15 4 382 102 34.73 
15 Taylor Vines Peppard 15 13 5 265 54* 33.12 
16 A Khan West Reading 11 10 2 251 55 31.38 
17 Richard Miles Hawley 10 10 1 251 53 27.89 
18 Kiran Maharaj Grouse&Label 13 13 3 273 130 27.3 
19 Lewis Sopp Welford Park 10 10 - 255 84 25.5 
20 Mohammed Azeem West Reading 12 10 - 213 44 21.3 

 

Division 3 Bowling 2010 
               

 
Name Club Overs Maidens Runs Wickets BB Average 

1 Alan Mayers Peppard 143.5 35 418 52  6-8 8.04 
2 Steve Ruddle Warfield 167 43 496 38  6-26 13.05 
3 Kiran Maharaj Grouse&Label 100 28 291 21  6-26 13.86 
4 Taimoor Yousaf West Reading 125.4 17 463 33  9-15 14.03 
5 Salim Awan West Reading 111.1 24 359 23  4-21 15.61 
6 Raghu Singh Grouse&Label 109.3 18 425 27  7-53 15.74 
7 A Khan West Reading 115.3 19 395 25  6-46 15.8 
8 Steve Thomson Hawley 99 19 396 24  7-32 16.5 
9 Eddie Hanson Grouse&Label 135.3 28 464 27  5-43 17.19 

10 Richard Miles Hawley 94.5 17 347 20  4-41 17.35 
11 Richard Woolfrey Peppard 127 13 524 28  6-46 18.71 
12 Ian Herrington Welford Park 158.3 30 577 30  6-36 19.23 
13 Andy Barr Welford Park 144.4 31 540 22  4-35 24.55 

 

  



 

Division 4 Batting 2010 
               

 
Name Club Matches Innings NO Runs HS Average 

1 Manoj George Welford Park 11 9 4 454 90 90.8 
2 Nigel Birt Sandhurst 10 10 3 464 123 66.29 
3 Chris England Waltham 11 11 4 372 86 53.14 
4 Rob Casey Catcliffe Way 12 12 3 451 109* 50.11 
5 Liam Duffy Knowl Hill 15 15 4 548 71 49.82 
6 Ian Millson Knowl Hill 15 15 3 511 70* 42.58 
7 Phil Rackley Purley 14 14 2 481 74 40.08 
8 Matt Crawcour Knowl Hill 9 8 2 237 47 39.5 
9 Rob Lean Catcliffe Way 15 14 2 421 81 35.08 

10 Adam Birch Sandhurst 11 11 3 270 71* 33.75 
11 C Parker WSL 14 13 2 358 93 32.55 
12 Kevin Speakman Sandhurst 9 9 1 257 65 32.12 
13 Ken Cochrane Twyford 10 10 1 287 61 31.89 
14 S Sullivan Sandhurst 12 10 2 232 43 29 
15 T Darvell Knowl Hill 11 11 1 287 73 28.7 
16 J Elliott Purley 13 12 2 278 57 27.8 
17 S Purser Purley 11 10 2 218 51 27.25 
18 S Datta Welford Park 13 13 0 322 63 24.77 
19 Adam Franc Catcliffe Way 11 11 0 238 41 21.64 
20 D Howard Catcliffe Way 12 12 1 226 49 20.55 

 

Division 4 Bowling 2010 
             

 
Name Club Overs Maidens Runs Wickets BB Average 

1 Adam Brookman Knowl Hill 138.1 27 511 48 6-51 10.65 
2 Chris England WSL 92.5 16 328 24 4-16 13.67 
3 Russell Stone Sandhurst 136.2 25 438 31 6-45 14.13 
4 Simon Coxwell Sandhurst 141.2 34 411 29 4-31 14.17 
5 Danny Luis Catcliffe Way 145.2 35 412 29 4-21 14.21 
6 Calvin Hall Sandhurst 112.3 13 514 31 6-17 16.58 
7 Liam Duffy Knowl Hill 147.4 35 506 27 3-12 18.74 
8 Gary Shacklady Catcliffe Way 157 31 545 29 5-35 18.79 
9 J Elliott Purley 100 14 381 20 4-41 19.05 

10 S Beamish Twyford 109 11 490 23 5-24 21.3 
11 Rob Lean Catcliffe Way 144.2 26 512 22 4-65 23.27 



 

This list shows the following criteria … 
Batting: 100 runs minimum, 6 innings; Bowling: 30 overs, 10 wickets 
However for award eligibility the criteria are … 
Batting: 200 runs, 8 innings; Bowling 80 overs, 20 wickets  
Those that qualified are shown in bold. 
 
Division 5 Batting 2010 
               

 
Name Club Matches Innings NO Runs HS Average 

1 Wilkinson,A Sulhamstead 8 8 1 383 117* 54.71 
2 Cary,P Pinkneys Green 7 6 1 253 79 50.6 

3 Knapp,Dave Sulhamstead 10 10 4 214 52 35.67 
4 Anderson,J Pinkneys Green 9 9 - 275 60 30.56 
5 Lewendon,P Emmbrook 6 6 1 146 59 29.2 
6 Creba,A Sulhamstead 7 7 - 191 130 27.29 
7 Creba,J Sulhamstead 10 9 2 178 50 25.43 
8 Pringle,Ben Bradfield 8 8 2 148 79* 24.67 
9 Bowen,I Emmbrook 8 8 1 168 58 24 

10 Fiaz,A Pinkneys Green 9 9 1 189 68 23.62 
11 Collins,S Sulhamstead 10 9 1 171 44 21.38 
12 Hall,C Bradfield 9 6 1 103 67 20.6 
13 Fuller,A Pinkneys Green 10 9 1 164 47* 20.5 
14 Rogers,I Stratfield Turgis 9 9 1 161 80* 20.12 
15 Dack,Ed Bradfield 8 8 1 138 46 19.71 
16 Davies,A Sulhamstead 6 6 - 110 41 18.33 
17 Gibbins,D Stratfield Turgis 11 10 1 154 41 17.11 
18 Hill,M Sulhamstead 9 9 - 140 41 15.56 
19 Tariq,I Pinkneys Green 11 9 1 119 49* 14.88 
20 Bye,O Crown Wood 10 10 - 144 54 14.4 

 
 
Division 5 Bowling 2010 
               

 
Name Club Overs Maidens Runs Wickets BB Average 

1 North,Craig Bradfield 48.4 16 116 17  5-18 6.82 
2 Wilkinson,N Sulhamstead 36.3 4 144 13  3-16 11.08 
3 Bolton,B Bradfield 76.2 26 183 16  5-21 11.44 

4 Hall,C Bradfield 98 25 267 22  5-16 12.14 
5 Strudley,C Stratfield Turgis 118 26 319 26  5-20 12.27 
6 Bye,O Crown Wood 34.5 3 126 10  3-15 12.6 
7 Creba,J Sulhamstead 61 6 227 17  4-19 13.35 
8 Brown,D Bradfield 50 6 198 14  5-6 14.14 

9 Lattimore,R Sulhamstead 92 15 304 20  6-32 15.2 
10 Mann,R Crown Wood 60.1 7 213 13  3-24 16.38 
11 Anderson,J Pinkneys Green 41.2 5 170 10  4-23 17 
12 Rana,D Pinkneys Green 36 5 175 10  4-62 17.5 
13 Tariq,I Pinkneys Green 95.3 16 302 17  4-51 17.76 
14 Fiaz,A Pinkneys Green 79 10 294 15  4-22 19.6 
15 Hill,M Sulhamstead 50.5 6 212 10  4-34 21.2 
16 Collins,S Sulhamstead 104 11 407 19  6-55 21.42 
17 Singh,P Crown Wood 61 8 265 11  3-15 24.09 

 
 


